## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Danube State Bank, Danube, Renville County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Notice is hereby given that Walter A. Swanson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on September 15, 1933, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 28th day of December, A. D. 1935.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By F. R. McGOWAN

Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Danube State Bank, Danube, Renville County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Notice is hereby given that Walter A. Swanson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on September 15, 1933, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 28th day of December, A. D. 1935.

Commissioner of Banks of

the State of Minnesota

By F. R. McGOWAN

Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7747

G)

Story Total

TOTAL TENEDONE

THE POST OF THE POST OF

-

Total rest in the second of seconds.

THE PROPERTY OF SHEET

STATICE NOTA

DESCRIPTION OF A

Secretary Scarp.

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

Examiner in Charge of Liquidation